
NESOLUTION NO.                 976

For Esbablishing Policy For ~eq.uesting Public Open Space In

Linn County Zoning Areas.)

Z'~IEREAS, ORS Section 215.170 provides that a County Planning Commission

shall have jurisdiction over all areas not within incorporated cities so far

as control of subdiv:isi. ons and renaming of thoroughfares st such time as the

County Court shall have adopted a Subdivision Ordinance, and

WHEREAS, it has been the mractice of the Planning & Zoning Commission

of the City of Albany under the City of Albany Subdivision Ordinance to re-

i~uire dedication of public open space in all dedicated plats, and

WHEttEAS, it is in the interest of the people of the City of Albany and

the citizens of Linn County in the areas immediately adjoining the incorporated
city limits of the City of Albany that subdivision plats should continue to

have public open space for park purposes, and now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED by the Planning and Zoning Commission of the City of Albany that

it shall be the policy of the Planning and Zoning Commission to request the

dedication of public open space on the basis as set forth in the City of Albany
Subdivision Ordinance in all urban areas four' or six miles adjacent to the City
of Albany and particularly thos~ areas under the jurisdiction of the County
Planning Commission.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to

Linn County Planning Commission for the purpose of informing them of the policy
of this Council for the requirement of public open space in the dedication of

recorded plats.

DATED this 2~rd day of November, 1966.

Mayor

ATTEST:

City ~ecorder


